)-,
)
1
)
~ Cb b ORO ER NO.FTD83090268C1
erv1ee Manual
Black and White Television
TR-1030P

TOD8118193 Warranty Card L203 TLS803313 IFT Coil
TOE8588 Bag L131 TLU391 K186 Peaking Coil
TOB810476 Safety Sheet L133 TL0151 K186 Peaking Coil
L318 TL0120K186 Peaking Coil
TK K800574-6 Lens Food T401 Lt. TLF80963 Flyback Trans.
TN08955 Earphone
Lt. TSX8366B Car Cord CAPACITORS
Lt. TY-AC46P AC Adaptor
C81 ECUX1 H103ZF9 Chip 0.01µF z 50V
TY-391 P Battery (Goods on the Market)
C82 ECUX1 H103ZF9 Chip 0.01µF z 50V
C83 ECUX1 H103ZF9 Chip 0.01 µF z 50V
XSC26+6FC Screw (Antenna Cabinet)
C84 ECUX1 H103ZF9 Chip 0.01µF z 50V
XTN26+10B Screw (Set Leg)
C90 ECUV1 H473ZF9 Chip 0.047µF z 50V
XSN17+4 Screw (Power Switch Vol. Knob)
C92 ECUX1 H103ZF9 Chip 0.01µF z 50V
XSN2+4 Screw (Indicator Dram)
C93 ECUX1 H103ZF9 Chip 0.01µF z 50V
-8-
-
I
TR-1030P
Ref.
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
Ref.
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
NO. NO.
C94 ECUX1 H103ZF9 Chip 0 .01µF z 50V C442 ECEA2AS3R3 Electrolyt ic 3.3µF 100V
C95 ECUX1 H103ZF9 Chip 0.01µF z 50V C443 ECKC3A222ZE Ceramic 2200pF z '2KV
C96 ECUX1H103ZF9 Chip O.G1 µF z 50V C444 ECEA1CK100 Electrolyt ic 10µF 16V
C97 ECUX1 H103ZF9 Chip O.G1 µF z 50V C445 ECUV1 H104ZF9 Chip 0.1µF z 50V
C98 ECUX1 H103ZF9 Chip 0 .01µF z 50V C446 ECUV1H104ZF9 Chip 0.1µF z 50V
C99 ECEA1 HK3R3 Electrolytic 0 .047µF 50V C447 ECUV1 H104ZF9 Chip 0.1µF z 50V
C101 ECUX1 H150KC Chip 15pF K 50V C448 ECUV1 H104ZF9 Chip 0 .1µF z 50V
C104 ECUV1 H560JC9 Chip 56pF J 50V C449 ECUV1 H104ZF9 Chip 0.1µF z 50V
C121 ECEAOJK101 Electrolytic 100µF 6.3V C450 ECUV1 H 101 KC9 Ch ip 100pF K 50V
C122 ECUX1 H103ZF9 Chip 0.01µF z 50V C501 ECUV1 H473ZF9 Chip 0.047µF z 50V
C502 ECUV1 H473ZF Chip 0.047µF z 50V
C131 ECEAOJU221 Electrolytic 220µF 6.3V C503 ECUV1H471JC9 Chip 470pF J 50V
C141 ECEAOJK101 Electrolytic 100µF 6.3V C504 ECSF1VE104 Tantalum 0.1µF 35V
C142 ECUX 1H102M R9 Ch ip 1000pF M 50V C505 ECEAOJK330 Electrolytic 33µF 6.3V
C143 ECUV1 H104ZF9 Chip 0.1µF z 50V C523 ECEA1CK100 Electrolyt ic 10µF 16V
C145 ECUX1 H471MR9 Chip 470pF M 50V C525 ECEAOJK101 . Electro lyt ic 100µF 6.3V
C530 ECUV1 H222KR9 Chip 2200pF K 50V
C181 ECEAOJK470 Elect rolytic 47µF 6.3V C526 ECEAOJU102 Electrolyt ic 1000µF 6.3V
C182 ECSF1VE474 Tantalum 0.47µF 35V C601 ECKD2H 102KB2 Ceramic 1000pF K 500V
C201 ECUV1 H121JC9 Chip 120pF J 50V C701 ECEA1CU10 1 Electrolyt ic 100µF 16V
C202 ECUV1 H473ZF9 Chip 0 .047µF z 50V C702 ECUV1 H101 KC9 Chip 100pF K 50V
C203 ECUV1 H473ZF9 Chip 0.047µF z 50V C704 ECEA1EK4R7EJ Electrolytic 4 .7µF 25V
C705 ECKD1 H472ZF2 Ceramic 4700pF z 50V
C205 ECUV1H152KC9 Chip 1500pF K 50V RESISTORS
C206 ECEA 1CK100 Electrolytic 10µF 16V
R81 ERJ8GCJ472 Chip 4.7Kn J 1/aW
C207 ECUX1 H103ZF9 Chip 0.01µF z 50V
R82 ERJ8GCJ472 Chip 4.7Kn J 1/aW
C208 ECUV1 E104MD9 Chip 0.1µF M 25V
R90 ERJ8GCJ105 Chip 1Mn J 1/aW
C209 ECUV1E104MD9 Chip 0.1µF M 25V
R96 ERJ8GCJ105 Chip 1Mn J 1/aW
R97 ERJ8GCJ103 Chip 10Kn J 1/aW
C301 ECUX1H153ZF Chip 0.015µF z 50V
C302 ECUV1H153ZF9 Chip 0.015µF z 50V
R98 ERJ8GCJ103 Chip 10Kn J 1/aW
C303 ECEA1 HK010EJ Electrolytic 1µF 50V
R101 ERJ8GCJ332 Chip 3 .3Kn J 1/sW
C304 ECSF1 VE334 Tantalum 0.33µF 35V
R103 ERJ8GCJ561 Chip 560.n J 1/sW
C305 ECSF1CE475 Tantalum 4.7µF 16V
R141 ERJ8GCJ101 Chip 10on J 1/sW
R142 ERJ8GCJ103 Chip 10Kn J 1/sW
C306 ECSF1 CE225 Tantalum 2.2µF 16V
C307 ECEAOJK470 Electrolytic 47µF 6.3V
R143 ERJ8GCJ123 Chip 12Kn J 1/sW
C308 ECEAOJK330 Electrolytic 33µF 6.3V
R144 ERJ8GCJ102 Chip 1Kn J 1/sW
C309 ECEAOJU471 Electrolytic 470µF 6.3V
R145 ERJ8GCJ331 Chip 33on J 1/sW
C311 ECEAOJK101 Electrolytic 100µF 6.3V
R146 ERJ8GCJ681 Chip 6Son J 1/sW
R181 ERJ8GCJ152 Chip 15Kn J 1/sW
C312 ECEAOJU471 Electrolytic 470µF 6.3V
C313 ECUX1 H223ZF9 Chip 0.022µF z 50V
R182 ERJ8GCJ331 Chip 330r2 J 1/sW
C315 ECEAOJU221 Electrolytic 220µF 6.3V
R183 ERJ8GCJ392 Chip 3.9Kr2 J 1/sW
C361 ECUX1 H103ZF9 Chip 0.01µF 50V
R184 ERJ8GCJ332 Chip 3.3Kr2 J 1/aW
C362 ECUV1H181 KC9 Chip 180pF K 50V
R185 ERJ8GCJ392 Chip 3.9Kr2 J 1/sW
R186 ERJ8GCJ134 Chip 130Kr2 J 1/sW
C401 ECEA1 HK3R3 Electrolytic 3.3µF 50V
C403 ECUV1 H821 KC9 Chip 820pF K 50V
R201 ERJ8GCJ102 Chip 1Kn J 1/sW
C404 ECUV1H153ZF9 Chip 0.015µF z 50V
R301 ERJ8GCJ153 Chip 15K.r2 J 1/sW
C405 ECUX1 H183KR9 Chip 0.018µF K 50V
R302 ERJ8GCJ104 Chip 100Kn J 1/sW
C407 ECUV1 H273KR9 Chip 0.027µF K 50V
R303 ERJ8GCJ473 Chip 47Kn J 1/sW
R304 ERD8GCJ224 Chip 220Kr2 J 1/sW
C408 ECEA1 HK010EJ Electrolytic 1µF 50V
C409 ECEAOJK101 Electrolytic 100µF 6.3V
R305 ERJ8GCJ223 Chip 22Kr2 J 1/sW
C412 ECUV1H153ZF9 Chip 0.015µF z 50V
R306 ERJ8GCJ392 Chip 3.9Kn J 1/sW
C411 ECOP11 03N23 Po lypr.opylene 0.01µF 100V
R308 ERJ8GCJ472 Chip 4.7Kn J 1/sW
C413 ECEA1 HK010EJ Electrolytic 1µF 50V
R309 ERJ8GCJ472 Chip 4.7Kn J 1/sW
C414 Lt ECOM1H153JZ Polyester 0.015µF J 50V
R310A ERJ8GCJ3R3 Chip 3.3n J 1/sW
C415 Lt ECUV1 H102K R9 Chip 1 OOOpF K 50V
R310B ERJ8GCJ3R3 Chip 3.3n J 1/sW
C416 ECUV1 H333ZF9 Chip 0.033µF z 50V
R314 ERJ8GCJ821 Chip s2on J 1/sW
C417 Lt ECUV1 H222KR9 Chip 2200pF K 50V
R315 ERJ8GCJ391 Chip 39on J 1/sW
C418 ECEAOJU471 Electrolytic 470µF 6.3V
R361 ERJ8GCJ393 Chip 39Kr2 J 1/sW
C440 ECUV1H104ZF9 Chip 0.1µF z 50V
R401 ERJ8GCJ683 Chip 68Kn J 1/sW
C441 ECKD2H391 KB9 Ceramic 390pF K 500V
-
-9-
-
TR-1030P
Ref.
PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ref.
PART NO. NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
R402 ERJ8GCJ121 Chip 12on J 1/sW VR94 EVM13SXOOB54 Control
R403 ERJ8GCJ682 Chip 6.BKn J 1/sW VR95 EVM13SXOOB25 Control
R404 ERJ8GCJ392 Chip 3 .9Kn J 1/sW VR96 EVM13SXOOB54 Control
R405 ERJ8GCJ563 Chip 56Kn J 1/sW
R406 ERJ8GCJ470 Chip 47Kn J 1/sW OTHER PARTS
1/sW
CF11 EFCHAVZ04MF Ceramic Filter
R407 E RJ8GCJ562 Chip 5.6Kn J CF21 EFCS4R5MSM Ceramic Filter
R408 ERJ8GCJ471 Chip 470n J 1/sW JS501 TJS828760 E.P Socket
R410 ERJ8GCJ562 Chip 5 .6Kn J 1/sW JS601 TJS825080 CRT Socket
R440 ERJ8GCJ272 Chip 2 .7Kn J 1/sW JS701 TJS828290 DC Socket
R441 ERJ8GCJ334 Chip 330Kn J 1/sW
1/sW
p TJS868840 Deflection Yoke Socket
R442 ERJ8GCJ334 Chip 330Kn J v TJS878060 1 OP Socket
R443 E RJ8GCJ105 Chip 1Mn J 1/sW SW4 TSE80349 U/V Selector Switch
R444 ERJBqCJ222 Chip 2 .2Kn J 1/sW ES1 TES8511 CRT Earth Spring
R445 ERJ8GCJ820 Chip 82n J 1/sW H1 T JC80362-2 Battery Terminal
R501 ERJ8GCJ154 Chip 150Kn J 1/sW
1/sW
H2 TJC80362-2 Battery Terminal
R502 ERJ8GCJ471 Chip 470n J W1 TUX80713 Antenna Bracket
R507 ERJ8GCJ220 Chip 22n J 1/sW TUC80580 Shield Case
R610 E RJ8GCJ330 Chip 33n J 1/sW
R511 ERJ8GCJ330 Chip 33n J 1/sW
R601 ERJ8GCJ105 Chip 1Mn J 1/sW
R602 ERJ8GCJ272 Chip 2.7Kn J 1/sW
R614 Lt ERJ8GCJ225 Chip 2.2Mn J 1/sW
R615 ERJ8GCJ224 Chip 220Kn J 1/sW
R616 Lt ERJ8GCJ105 Chip 1Mn J 1/sW
R701 ERJ8GCJ102 Chip 1Kn J 1/sW
R702 Lt ERJ8GCJ392 Chip 3.9Kn J 1/sW
R703 Lt ERJ8GCJ222 Chip 2 .2Kn J 1/sW